## **The Claysburg Education Foundation presents**

### Levi H. Walter Scholarship Award

The Levi H. Walter Scholarship is awarded in honor of Levi H. Walter by his son, Dr. Bruce Walter. Levi H. Walter taught school in Kimmel Township and later was Secretary for the Kimmel Township School Board.

Two scholarship awards will be given each year in the amount of \$1,000 for the first year renewable up to \$200 per year for three additional years upon proof of continued successful enrollment in a post-secondary program. The renewable award will fluctuate depending on the current interest rates.

#### Criteria:

-must be accepted at a post-secondary degree or certificate granting institution and continue toward the degree or certification in order to be eligible for renewal.

### -applicants must complete the attached application

-applicants are considered on the basis of their qualifications in the following areas: scholarship, character traits, school activity involvement, leadership qualities, school attendance, and community and home involvement.

Scholarship funds shall be administered through the Claysburg Education Foundation and provided to the recipient upon proof of being a student as outlined in above.

#### **ADDITIONAL NOTES:**

The scholarship applications must be received by the Claysburg Education Foundation by end of day on April 30 of each year from the graduating senior. All applications are to be emailed to the Claysburg Education Foundation to Dr. Mona Eckley at <a href="mailto:meckley@atlanticbb.net">meckley@atlanticbb.net</a>

You may attach additional page(s), as necessary and place your name on each additional sheet attached to the email.

Upon completing the application, please include all attachments with the email application.

Selection of recipient will be made by the Claysburg Education Foundation with collaboration from Claysburg-Kimmel staff factoring in all aspects of qualifications.

Deadline: April 30

Revised March 15 2024

# The Claysburg Education Foundation presents Levi H. Walter Scholarship Application

Name:							
School Related Leadership Activities Academic/Scholastic							
Honors and Awards (State nature of honor or award)							
Membership, offices, and/or positions of leadership in an academic/scholastic organization (State name of organization, year, and position; thus: National Honor Society 11, 12)							
School Related Extra Curricular Activities Athletics/Band/Chorus/Clubs							
Honors and Awards (State nature of honor or award)							
Membership, offices, and/or positions of leadership in school related extracurricular activities (State name of organization, year, and position)							
Which of your school related activities are most meaningful to you and why?							
Non-School Related Community Activities							
Honors and Awards (State nature of honor or award)							
Membership, offices, and/or positions of leadership (State name of organization, position, and year)							

ich of your non-school related activities	s are most meaningful to you and why?
re you currently working? Ye not you are paid i.e. work regularly in a	Yes No ("Working" includes any type of job whe family business or on a family farm). If yes, give details.
	Future Plans
te in paragraph form your career plans a	
me of the institution:	tificate-granting post-secondary program?

#### **School Counselor Section**

Attendance R	ecora:				
Days absent: Days tardy:	9 <sup>th</sup>	10 <sup>th</sup>	11 <sup>th</sup>	12 <sup>th</sup>	
Grade Point A	verage				
Cumulative to	the end of Grade 12		1		
Keystone Res Algebra	ults:				
Biology					
Literature					

## **ADDITIONAL NOTES:**

The scholarship applications must be received by the Claysburg Education Foundation by end of day on April 30 of each year from the graduating senior. All applications are to be emailed to the Claysburg Education Foundation to Dr. Mona Eckley at <a href="mailto:meckley@atlanticbb.net">meckley@atlanticbb.net</a>

You may attach additional page(s), as necessary and place your name on each additional sheet attached to the email.

Upon completing the application, please include all attachments with the email application. Selection of recipient will be made by the Claysburg Education Foundation with collaboration from Claysburg-Kimmel staff factoring in all aspects of qualifications.

Deadline: April 30